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Samsung	
  TVs	
  	
  
	
  

	
  
Year	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
  
Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  
Place	
  of	
  destination	
   All	
   All	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  Name	
  
	
  

UNxxC7*00	
  
UNxxC8*00	
  

D6300	
  
D6500	
  
D6900	
  
D7000	
  
D8000	
  

LED	
  TV:	
  	
  
EH4500	
  
EH5300	
  
EH5450	
  
ES5500	
  
ES5700	
  
ES6100	
  
ES6300	
  
ES6400	
  
ES6500	
  
ES6700	
  
ES6800	
  
ES6900	
  
ES7100	
  
ES7200	
  (only	
  for	
  
Commonwealth	
  of	
  
Independent	
  
States)	
  	
  
Plasma	
  TV:	
  	
  
E550	
  
E6900	
  
E7000	
  	
  

LED	
  TV:	
  	
  	
  
F4500	
  
F5300	
  
F5400	
  
F5500	
  
F5700	
  
F6200	
  ~	
  F6900	
  
F7100	
  
F7200	
  	
  
Plasma	
  TV:	
  	
  
F5500	
  	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  
Camera	
   CY-­‐STC1100	
  

CY-­‐STC1100,	
  VG-­‐
STC2000,	
  Samsung	
  
VG-­‐STC3000	
  

VG-­‐STC2000,	
  
Samsung	
  VG-­‐
STC3000	
  

Samsung	
  VG-­‐
STC3000	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  

LG	
  TVs	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  Year	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
  
Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  
Place	
  of	
  
destination	
  

All	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  
Name	
  
	
  

LED-­‐LCD	
  
TV:	
  
	
  
LW9500	
  /	
  
LW6500	
  /	
  
LW5700	
  /	
  
LV5500	
  /	
  
LV3730	
  
	
  
Plasma	
  
TV:	
  
	
  
PZ950	
  /	
  
PZ650	
  /	
  
PZ570	
  

LED-­‐LCD	
  TV:	
  
	
  
LM9600/LM8600/LM7600/LM6700/LM6410/LM6450/LM6200/LS5700	
  
	
  
Plasma	
  TV:	
  
	
  
PM6700	
  

MODEL	
  NAME	
  
/SCREEN	
  SIZE	
  
/REMARKS	
  
EA98**	
  55	
  	
  	
  
EA88**	
  55	
  	
  	
  
LA96**	
  84/55/47	
  	
  	
  
LA86**	
  
60/55/47/42	
  	
  	
  
LA79**	
  55/47/42	
  	
  	
  
LA74**	
  
60/55/47/42	
  	
  	
  
LA69**	
  55/47/42	
  	
  	
  
LA68**	
  55/47/42	
  
To	
  be	
  distributed	
  in	
  
Taiwan,	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  
only	
  
LA66**	
  
55/50/47/42/32	
  To	
  
be	
  distributed	
  in	
  
Taiwan,	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  
only,	
  
LA65**	
  55/47/42	
  	
  	
  
LA64**	
  
60/55/50/47/42/32	
  
	
  	
  
LA62**	
  
60/55/50/47/42/32	
  
	
  	
  
LN61**	
  60	
  	
  	
  
LN57**	
  
55/50/47/42/39/32	
  
	
  	
  
LN56**	
  42/32	
  To	
  
be	
  distributed	
  in	
  
Brazil,	
  Columbia	
  
only	
  



LN54**	
  60	
  	
  	
  
LN46**	
  26/22	
  	
  	
  
PH67**	
  60/50	
  	
  	
  
PH66**	
  60/50	
  	
  	
  
PH47**	
  50/42	
  	
  	
  
PN67**	
  60/50	
  	
  	
  
PN57**	
  60/50	
  	
  	
  
PN47**	
  50/42	
  	
  	
  
MT9*	
  27	
  	
  	
  
MS7*	
  27	
  	
  	
  
MS5*	
  27/24	
  	
  	
  

Compatible	
  
Skype	
  
Camera	
  

AN-­‐VC300	
   AN-­‐VC400	
  
AN-­‐VC500	
  (coming	
  soon)	
  

AN-­‐VC400	
  
AN-­‐VC500	
  (coming	
  
soon)	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Sony	
  TVs	
  
	
  

	
  
Year	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
  

Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  

Place	
  of	
  destination	
   All	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  Name	
  
	
  

All	
  Skype-­‐Ready	
  Models	
   All	
  Skype	
  Ready	
  Models	
   All	
  Skype-­‐Ready	
  Models:	
  
	
  
X9000series	
  
W9	
  series	
  
W8	
  series	
  
W7series	
  
W6	
  series	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  Camera	
   CMU-­‐BR100	
  
CMU-­‐BR200	
  

CMU-­‐BR100	
  
CMU-­‐BR200	
  

CMU-­‐BR100	
  
CMU-­‐BR200	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  

Panasonic	
  TVs	
  
	
  

	
  
Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  
Place	
  of	
  destination	
   All	
   All	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  Name	
  
	
  

Plasma	
  TV:	
  VT20,	
  
V20,	
  G20	
  	
  
LCD	
  	
  TV:	
  	
  V20,	
  G20,	
  
D20	
  	
  

Plasma	
  TV:	
  VT30,	
  
GT30,	
  G30,	
  ST30,	
  
S30,	
  UT30	
  	
  
LCD	
  	
  TV:	
  DT30,	
  D30,	
  
E30	
  	
  

Plasma	
  TV:	
  VT50,	
  
GT50,	
  ST50	
  
LCD	
  	
  TV:	
  WT50,	
  
DT50,	
  ET50,	
  ET5,	
  E5,	
  	
  	
  

Plasma	
  TV:	
  	
  ZT60,	
  	
  
GT60,	
  ST60	
  	
  	
  
LCD	
  	
  TV:	
  	
  DT60,	
  FT60,	
  
ET60,	
  E60,	
  E6,	
  X6	
  	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  
Camera	
   TV-­‐CC10W	
  

TY-­‐CC10W	
  
TY-­‐CC20W	
  
Talk7182	
  (Freetalk	
  
Camera)	
  
V-­‐U0022	
  (Logitech	
  
Camera)	
  

TY-­‐CC10W	
  
TY-­‐CC20W	
  
Talk7182	
  (Freetalk	
  
Camera)	
  
V-­‐U0022	
  (Logitech	
  
Camera)	
   Panasonic	
  TY-­‐CC20W	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Sharp	
  TVs	
  	
  
	
  

	
  
Year	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
  

Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  
Place	
  of	
  destination	
   All	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  Name	
  
	
  

LC-­‐**LE830E	
  
LC-­‐**LE830RU	
  
LC-­‐**LE831E	
  
LC-­‐**LE831S	
  
LC-­‐**LE833E	
  
LC-­‐**LE830M	
  
LC-­‐**LE830X	
  
LC-­‐**Z5T	
  
PRO-­‐**X5FD	
  
LC-­‐**LE835M	
  
LC-­‐**LE835X	
  
LC-­‐**W5T	
  

LC-­‐**LE745U	
  
LC-­‐**C7450U	
  
LC-­‐**LE845U	
  
LC-­‐**LE847U	
  
LC-­‐**C8470U	
  
LC-­‐**LE840H	
  
LC-­‐**LE840X	
  
LC-­‐**LE844U	
  
LC-­‐**G7T	
  
LC-­‐**LE940X	
  
LC-­‐**LE842H	
  
LC-­‐**G7T	
  
LC-­‐**LE740X	
  

LC-­‐**C6500U	
  
LC-­‐**LE650U	
  
LC-­‐**LE657U	
  
LC-­‐**C7500U	
  
LC-­‐**LE755U	
  
LC-­‐**LE757U	
  
LC-­‐**LE857U	
  
LC-­‐**LE855E	
  
LC-­‐**LE857E	
  
LC-­‐**LE857RU	
  
LC-­‐**LE757E	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  Camera	
  

TALK-­‐7190/TALK-­‐7191	
  

TALK-­‐7190/TALK-­‐7191	
  
EXCEPTIONS:	
  
The	
  three	
  model	
  ranges	
  
below	
  are	
  ONLY	
  
compatible	
  with	
  the	
  TALK-­‐
7293	
  CAMERA	
  
LC-­‐**G7	
  
LC-­‐**GL7	
  
LC-­‐**XL9	
   TALK-­‐7190/TALK-­‐7191	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  

Vizio	
  TVs	
  
	
  

	
  
Year	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
  

Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  

Place	
  of	
  destination	
   All	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  name	
   Compatible	
  with	
  most	
  of	
  VIZIO	
  
HDTV’s	
  featuring	
  VIZIO	
  
Internet	
  Apps®	
  

Compatible	
  with	
  most	
  of	
  
VIZIO	
  HDTV’s	
  featuring	
  
VIZIO	
  Internet	
  Apps®	
  

Compatible	
  with	
  most	
  of	
  
VIZIO	
  HDTV’s	
  featuring	
  
VIZIO	
  Internet	
  Apps®	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  
Camera	
  

XCV100	
   XCV100	
   XCV100	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Philips	
  TVs	
  
	
  

	
  
Year	
   2012	
   2013	
  
Area	
   Worldwide	
   Worldwide	
  
Place	
  of	
  destination	
   All	
   All	
  

Model	
  Name	
  
	
  

Compatible	
  with	
  all	
  Skype	
  Certified	
  
Philips	
  Smart	
  LED	
  TVs	
  
	
  
_PFL6xx7	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL7007	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL8007	
  (Eu),	
  _PDL6907,	
  46PFL9707,	
  
60PFL9607,	
  _PFL5007	
  (Lat	
  Am),	
  
_PFL6007	
  (Lat	
  Am),	
  _PFL7007	
  (Lat	
  Am),	
  
_PFL3208	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL4208	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL4508	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL5008	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL6008	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL3508	
  (LATAM),	
  
_PFL4508	
  (LATAM),	
  _PFL5008	
  (LATAM),	
  
_PFL5508	
  (LATAM),	
  _PFL7008	
  (LATAM)	
  

Compatible	
  with	
  all	
  Skype	
  Certified	
  
Philips	
  Smart	
  LED	
  TVs	
  
	
  
_PFL6xx7	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL7007	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL8007	
  (Eu),	
  _PDL6907,	
  
46PFL9707,	
  60PFL9607,	
  _PFL5007	
  
(Lat	
  Am),	
  _PFL6007	
  (Lat	
  Am),	
  
_PFL7007	
  (Lat	
  Am),	
  _PFL3208	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL4208	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL4508	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL5008	
  (Eu),	
  _PFL6008	
  (Eu),	
  
_PFL3508	
  (LATAM),	
  _PFL4508	
  
(LATAM),	
  _PFL5008	
  (LATAM),	
  
_PFL5508	
  (LATAM),	
  _PFL7008	
  
(LATAM)	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  Camera	
   PTA317/00	
   PTA317/00	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  

Toshiba	
  TVs	
  2011-­‐2012	
  
	
  
	
  
Year	
   2011	
   2012	
  

Area	
   North	
  America	
   West	
  Europe	
  

Place	
  of	
  destination	
  

USA,	
  Canada,	
  Mexico	
   UK,	
  Ireland,	
  France,	
  
Austria,	
  Belgium,	
  Bulgaria,	
  
Czech,	
  Germany,	
  Greece,	
  
Hungary,	
  Italy,	
  Luxembourg,	
  
Netherlands,	
  Poland,	
  Portugal,	
  
Romania,	
  Slovakia,	
  Spain,	
  
Swiss,	
  Turkey,	
  Ukraine,	
  
Serbia,	
  Croatia	
  

Model	
  name	
  
	
  

42/46/55SL417U,	
  
32/42TL515U,	
  
46/55/65UL610U	
  

32/40RL938G/F,	
  
32/40RL958B,	
  
40/46TL938G/F,	
  
40/46TL968G/B,	
  
42/47/55WL968G/B/F	
  

Compatible	
  Skype	
  Camera	
   FREETALK	
  TALK-­‐7190	
  
	
  TOSHIBA	
  Skype	
  camera	
  fully	
  
compatible	
  with	
  TAKL-­‐7291	
  &	
  
FREETALK	
  TALK-­‐7291	
  	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Toshiba	
  TVs	
  2013	
  
	
  

	
  
Year	
   2013	
  

Area	
   North	
  America	
   West	
  Europe	
   East	
  Europe	
   Oceania	
  
South	
  
Eastern	
  
Asia	
  

Place	
  of	
  
destination	
  

USA,	
  Canada,	
  Mexico	
   UK,	
  Ireland,	
  France,	
  
Austria,	
  Belgium,	
  Bulgaria,	
  
Czech,	
  Germany,	
  Greece,	
  
Hungary,	
  Italy,	
  
Luxembourg,	
  
Netherlands,	
  Poland,	
  
Portugal,	
  
Romania,	
  Slovakia,	
  Spain,	
  
Swiss,	
  Turkey,	
  Ukraine,	
  
Serbia,	
  Croatia	
  
Sweden,	
  Norway,	
  Finland,	
  
Denmark	
  

Russia	
   Australia	
  
New	
  Zealand	
  

Thailand	
  



Model	
  name	
  
	
  

32/39/50L4300U/UC/UM,	
  
58L4300U/UC,	
  	
  
50/58/65L7300U/UC/UM,	
  
58/65L7350U/UC/UM,	
  
58/65/84L9300U/UC/UM	
  

32/39/50L4331D,	
  
32W4331D,	
  
32/39/50L4333D,	
  
32W4333D,	
  
32/39/50L4337D,	
  
32W4337D,	
  
32/39/50L4353D,	
  	
  
32/39/50L4357D,	
  	
  
32/39/50L4363D,	
  
	
  
32/40L6351D,	
  
32/40L6353D,	
  
32/40L6363D,	
  
32/40M6363D,	
  
40/50L7331D,	
  
40/50L7333D,	
  	
  
40/50L7335D,	
  
40/50L7353D,	
  
40/50L7355D,	
  
58L7361D,	
  
40/50/58L7363D,	
  
40/50/58L7365D,	
  	
  
40/50/58M8365D,	
  
	
  
58/65/84L9363D,	
  
58/65/84M9363D	
  

32/39L4353RB,	
  
50L4353RK,	
  
32W4353RB,	
  
32/40L6353RK,	
  
32/40L6356RK,	
  
40L7356RK,	
  
40/50L7363RK,	
  
58L7363RB,	
  
58/65/84L9363R	
  

50/58L7300A	
   46TL937T	
  

Compatible	
  
Skype	
  Camera	
  

	
  TOSHIBA	
  Skype	
  camera	
  
fully	
  compatible	
  with	
  
TAKL-­‐7291	
  &	
  FREETALK	
  
TALK-­‐7291	
  	
  

	
  TOSHIBA	
  Skype	
  camera	
  fully	
  compatible	
  with	
  TAKL-­‐7291	
  &	
  
FREETALK	
  TALK-­‐7291	
  	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  


